ORM PTO-1596	<del></del>	2001
31-92 NOV 3 0 2001 & RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET	
the Assistan mmissioner for rademarks. Please record the a	tached original document. 101908	768
Name of conveying party (News)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	):
	Name: Patsy's Brand, Inc.	
.O.B. Realty, Inc.	Transition Transition	
11.30-01	Street Address:236 West 56th Street	
Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership		
Corporation of New York	City New York State New York Zip 100	<u>19</u>
Other	<u> По</u>	
	Individual(s) citizenship	
dditional name(s) & address(es) attached?	——————————————————————————————————————	
Nature of Conveyance:	Association	
	General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation - New York	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Octourity / igrocomont	United St. If assignee is not domiciled in the United St.	ates, a domestic
X Other Judgment Lien	representative designation is attached	Yes UNo
Execution Date: October 4, 2001	(Designation must be a separate document Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	Lites III
	D. D. Water Brown No. (A)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ser. No. 75/582,672 Filling Date November 4, 1998	B. Registration No.(s)  1. Reg. No. 1,975,110 Reg. Date May 21,	1996
TM PATSY'S PIZZERIA	TM PATSY'S	
	2. Reg. No. 2,213,574 Reg. Date December	er 29, 1998
	TM PATSY'S PIZZERIA	r
Additional numbers a  Name and address of party to whom correspondence		2 ]
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: L	<b>.2</b> J
ame: Norman H. Zivin		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _	90.00
nternal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to der	posit account
treet Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:	
23rd Floor	03-3125	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit acco
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	. L SE THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature.	SE THIS STAGE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the
original document.	<b>1</b> )	
Norman H. Zivin	November 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	г
	Total Number of pages including	cover sheet: L

12/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000144 75582672

01 F0:481 02 F0:482 40.00 BP 50.00 BP Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0260

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT (1)

OCI 4 2801

PATSY'S BRAND, INC.,

Plaintiff,

v.

Civil Action No. 99 Civ. 10175 (JSM)

# 01,1713

I.O.B. REALTY, INC., PATSY'S, INC., FRANK BRIJA, JOHN BRECEVICH AND NICK TSOULOS,

Defendants.

AMENDED FINAL JUDGMENT

The Court having granted Plaintiff's motion for summary judgment on February 21, 2001, and having ordered defendants I.O.B. Realty, Inc. and its principals Frank Brija and John Brecevich to show cause why an order should not be entered imposing sanctions against them, and the Court having entered Judgment for the plaintiff Patsy's Brand, Inc. as against defendants I.O.B Realty, Inc., Patsy's, Inc., Frank Brija and John Brecevich ("I.O.B. defendants") and Nick Tsoulos on April 18, 2001, and, pursuant to an Opinion and Order dated October 1, 2001, the Court having granted in full plaintiff's application for attorneys' fees and expenses, and having awarded sanctions against the I.O.B. defendants and against the I.O.B. defendants' attorney, Andrew J. Spinnell, and having denied the

- 5 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0261

I.O.B. defendants' motion for sanctions and to alter and amend the Judgment, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the Judgment entered April 18, 2001 is amended to provide that defendants I.O.B. Realty, Inc., Patsy's Inc., Frank Brija and John Brecevich, jointly and severally, shall pay to plaintiff Patsy's Brand, Inc., its reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses in the amount of \$250,351.56,

that defendant Frank Brija, also known as Isa Brija, shall pay to plaintiff Patsy's Brand, Inc., the amount of \$99,834.63 as sanctions, which amount is a joint and several liability with the I.O.B. defendants,

that the I.O.B. defendants' attorney Andrew J. Spinnell shall pay into the registry of the Court the amount of \$5,000 as a sanction for his improper conduct pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1927, and

that plaintiff Patsy's Brand, Inc. shall have execution therefore.

Dated: New York, New York
October \_\_\_\_\_, 2001

JAMES M. PARKINSON Clerk of the Court

SO ORDERED

BY:

John S. Martin, U.S.D.J.

Deputy Clerk